STATE OF CALIFORNIA CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD SAN FRANCISCO BAY REGION

STAFF SUMMARY REPORT (Ken Katen) MEETING DATE: June 16, 2004

ITEM:	5B
SUBJECT:	California Department of Parks and Recreation, Angel Island State Park, Tiburon, Marin County - Issuance of Waste Discharge Requirements
CHRONOLOGY:	March 1993 – NPDES Permit reissued
DISCUSSION:	Angel Island State Park (the Park) is replacing the existing discharge of secondary treated effluent to Central San Francisco Bay with land disposal to an onsite subsurface land disposal system (leach field). The attached Tentative Order would issue Waste Discharge Requirements for land disposal of secondary- treated wastewater to the onsite leach field. In 2003, the Park designed and constructed the leach field to dispose of all the secondary treated effluent currently discharged into Central San Francisco Bay. Once the leach field is operating successfully, the Park's NPDES permit allowing for discharge to Central San Francisco Bay will be rescinded. The Tentative Order contains effluent limits and provisions based on the Basin Plan. We have received no comments on the Tentative Order.
RECOMMENDATION: Adoption of the Tentative Order	
File No.	2159.5002

Appendix A - Tentative Order